national investment ecosystem. 

After the transformation into the People’s Economic Bank, the OJK has 

recorded improvements in credit distribution performance. Credit distribution, 

which previously stood at Rp129,295 billion in 2022, increased to 

Rp148.488.000.000 (one hundred forty-eight billion four hundred eighty-eight 

million rupiah) in 2024. Net profit also rose from Rp1.944.000.000 (one billion nine 

hundred forty-four million rupiah) in 2024 to Rp2.987.000.000 (two billion nine 

hundred eighty-seven million rupiah) in 2024. Although the number of NPLs in 

2024 rose to 10,95% (ten point ninety-five percent) from the previous 7,89% (seven 

point eighty-nine percent) in 2022, this was accompanied by a strengthening of the 

People’s Economic Banks’ assets.